

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....2131

**DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES**.....2131

    Division of Agricultural Environmental Services .....2131

        5E-13.021 Definitions.....2131

        5E-13.022 Eligibility for State Aid.....2131

        5E-13.032 Program Directors, Employment and Classification.....2131

        5E-13.034 Penalty for Failure to Comply with Public Law 92-516, The Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency and Their Rules .....2131

        5E-13.036 Demonstrable Increase or Other Indicator of Arthropod Population Level.....2131

        5E-13.0371 Mosquito Control Aircraft Registration, Inspection, Security, Storage, Transactions, Recordkeeping, Area-of-Application Information and Forms .....2131

        5E-13.039 Protection of Natural Resources and of the Health, Safety, and Welfare of Arthropod Control Employees and the General Public.....2131

        5E-13.040 Criteria for Licensure of Applicators .....2131

        5E-13.042 Criteria for Arthropod Control That May Affect Environmentally Sensitive and Biologically Productive Public Lands and Other Public Lands.....2131

**DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES**.....2131

    Division of Standards.....2131

        5F-11.002 Standards of National Fire Protection Association Adopted.....2132

        5F-11.027 Approval of Liquefied Petroleum Gas Containers .....2132

        5F-11.028 Installation of Containers on Roofs of Buildings .....2132

        5F-11.029 Inspection of DOT Cylinders .....2132

        5F-11.043 Out of Service Account Procedure.....2132

        5F-11.044 Out-of-Gas, Leak Call, and Interrupted Service Procedure .....2133

        5F-11.045 Dispensing Units .....2133

        5F-11.046 Introducing Gas into Containers for Transportation; Dealer to Insure Compliance .....2134

        5F-11.050 Installation of Unvented Room Heaters .....2134

**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** .....2134

    State Board of Education .....2134

        6A-4.0251 Specialization Requirements for Certification in Educational Media Specialist (Grades PK-12) – Specialty Class.....2134

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND**.....2135

**STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION** .....2135

    19-8.010 Reimbursement Contract.....2135

**REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS**.....2135

    Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council.....2135

        29H-9.003 Future of the Region: A Strategic Regional Policy Plan .....2135

**DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS**.....2135

    33-601.502 Discharge Gratuity.....2135

    33-602.204 Searches of Inmates.....2136

**AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION**.....2136

    Health Facilities and Agency Licensing .....2136

        59A-18 Nurse Registries Standards and Licensing .....2136

    Medicaid .....2136

        59G-4.035 Medicaid Certified School Match Program.....2137

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2137
Board of Professional Engineers .....	2137
61G15-23.003 Procedures for Signing and Sealing Electronically Transmitted Plans, Specifications, Reports or Other Documents.....	2137
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2138
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2138
Board of Chiropractic Medicine .....	2138
64B2-16.003 Guidelines for the Disposition of Disciplinary Cases.....	2138
Board of Dentistry .....	2139
64B5-4.002 Advertising and Soliciting by Dentists .....	2139
64B5-4.004 Advertising Speciality Services .....	2139
Board of Medicine .....	2139
64B8-9.009 Standard of Care for Office Surgery .....	2139
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2139
Division of Worker’s Compensation .....	2139
69L-6.023 Non-Construction Limited Liability Company Members.....	2139
FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	2140
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	2140
69O-171.003 Reports by Insurers of Professional Liability Claims and Actions Required.....	2140
Office of Financial Regulation .....	2140
69V-40.043 Mortgage Broker License Renewal and Reactivation.....	2140
 Section II Proposed Rules.....	 2141
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	2141
Division of Animal Industry.....	2141
5C-20.002 Declaration; Requirement to Report .....	2141
5C-20.004 Requirement to Report Suspicious Disease Incidents .....	2142
Division of Aquaculture .....	2142
5L-1.003 Shellfish Harvesting Area Standards .....	2143
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE .....	2146
Sale and Use Tax.....	2146
12A-1.004 Sales Tax Brackets .....	2146
12A-1.044 Vending Machines .....	2147
12A-15.001 Scope of Rules.....	2148
12A-15.002 Surtax Sales Brackets .....	2148
12A-15.010 The Sale of Food, Drink, and Tangible Personal Property at Concession Stands .....	2150
12A-15.011 Coin-Operated Amusement and Vending Machines, and Other Devices.....	2151
12A-15.012 Alcoholic and Malt Beverages .....	2151
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....	2152
14-87.001 Scope .....	2153
14-87.0011 Scope and Definitions.....	2153
14-87.0012 Assessment of Penalties for Violations Found During Compliance Reviews.....	2153
14-87.002 Payment of Penalties; Detaining and Impounding Commercial Motor Vehicles.....	2154
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2155
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	2155
33-103.015 Inmate Grievances – Miscellaneous Provisions .....	2155

---



---

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION .....	2155
Medicaid .....	2155
59G-4.020 Ambulatory Surgical Center Services .....	2156
59G-4.140 Hospice Services .....	2156
59G-4.230 Physician Services .....	2157
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2157
Barbers' Board .....	2157
61G3-21.009 Citations .....	2158
Board of Professional Engineers .....	2158
61G15-22.011 Board Approval of Continuing Education Providers .....	2158
61G15-23.001 Seals Acceptable to the Board .....	2159
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2159
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .....	2159
Board of Dentistry .....	2159
64B5-16.002 Required Training .....	2159
Board of Optometry .....	2160
64B13-6.001 Fees .....	2160
Board of Respiratory Care .....	2161
64B32-5.003 Unprofessional Conduct; Definition .....	2161
Division of Environmental Health .....	2161
64E-2.001 Definitions .....	2162
64E-2.004 Medical Direction .....	2162
64E-2.008 Emergency Medical Technician .....	2162
64E-2.009 Paramedic .....	2164
64E-2.0094 Voluntary Inactive Certification .....	2164
64E-2.0095 Involuntary Inactive Certification .....	2165
64E-2.010 Examinations .....	2165
64E-2.013 Records and Reports .....	2167
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....	2167
Division of Consumer Services .....	2167
69J-1.001 Purpose and Scope .....	2168
69J-1.002 Definitions .....	2168
69J-1.003 Forms Adopted .....	2168
69J-1.004 Acquiring Forms .....	2168
69J-1.005 Notice Process .....	2169
69J-1.006 Collection of Data by the Office of Insurance Regulation .....	2169
69J-1.007 Claim Submission Process .....	2170
69J-1.008 Aggregation of Deductibles .....	2170
69J-1.009 Processing of Claims .....	2170
69J-1.010 Burden to Justify Reimbursement is on the Policyholder .....	2170
69J-1.012 Determination of Claim Validity .....	2170
69J-1.013 Valuation of Loss .....	2171
69J-1.020 Special Rule for Condominium Association Claims .....	2171
69J-1.025 Impact of Variations Among Deductibles .....	2172
69J-1.030 Assignment of Rights Under the Program .....	2172
69J-1.031 Death of Policyholder .....	2172
Division of Workers' Compensation .....	2172
69L-7.602 Florida Workers' Compensation Medical Services Billing, Filing and Reporting Rule .....	2173

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	2184
Office of Insurance Regulation.....	2184
69O-137.002 Annual Audited Financial Reports .....	2184
69O-144.003 Disclosures.....	2185
69O-144.005 Credit for Reinsurance.....	2186
69O-186.005 Premium Schedule Applicable to “Truth in Lending” and Other Endorsements .....	2187
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	2187
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....	2187
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	2187
Health Facilities and Agency Licensing .....	2187
59A-8.0086 Denial, Suspension, Revocation of License and Imposition of Fines .....	2187
59A-8.0245 Advance Directives.....	2187
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2188
61-32.001 Issuance of Citations.....	2188
61-32.003 Guidelines for Issuing Citations for Unlicensed Practice of a Profession.....	2188
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2189
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2189
Board of Dentistry .....	2189
64B5-4.002 Advertising and Soliciting by Dentists .....	2189
Board of Occupational Therapy Practice.....	2189
64B11-4.005 Citations .....	2189
64B11-5.003 Requirements for Reactivation of an Inactive License .....	2190
Division of Family Health Services.....	2190
64F-11.001 Definitions .....	2190
64F-11.002 Client Eligibility .....	2190
64F-11.003 Patient Selection and Referral .....	2190
64F-11.004 Volunteer Provider Eligibility.....	2190
64F-11.005 Contract Requirements .....	2190
64F-11.006 Covered Services .....	2190
64F-11.009 Annual Report .....	2190
 Section IV Emergency Rules .....	2190
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2190
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION .....	2190
19ER05-1 (19-8.010) Reimbursement Contract.....	2191
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	2192
53ER05-48 Instant Game Number 598, FAST 5’s.....	2192
53ER05-49 Instant Game Number 586, ROYAL 7’S.....	2193
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2195
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	2196
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....	2196
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....	2196
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....	2196
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....	2197
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	2197

**Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings** ..... 2199

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS ..... 2199

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES ..... 2199

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ..... 2199

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS ..... 2201

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ..... 2202

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ..... 2203

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND ..... 2203

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ..... 2203

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR ..... 2204

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS ..... 2205

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS ..... 2206

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS ..... 2207

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION ..... 2208

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES ..... 2208

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ..... 2209

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ..... 2211

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ..... 2211

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES ..... 2213

NAVIGATION DISTRICTS ..... 2213

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION ..... 2213

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES ..... 2214

LEON COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... 2214

H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE ..... 2215

HARDEE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... 2215

JUSTICE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMISSION ..... 2215

ORANGE COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... 2215

**Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding**

**Declaratory Statements** ..... 2215

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS ..... 2215

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND ..... 2216

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ..... 2216

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ..... 2217

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES ..... 2217

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
the Validity of Rules.....2217

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
Non-rule Policy Challenges.....2217

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the  
Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....2218

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....2218

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....2218

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....2219

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....2219

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....2219

EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....2220

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....2221

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2221

CITY OF FT. LAUDERDALE.....2221

FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL .....2222

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD .....2222

Section XII Miscellaneous.....2223

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....2223

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....2223

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....2223

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....2224

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....2224

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....2224

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....2225